
STATE OF MONTANA

Plaintiff and Appellee,

v.

ROBERT EARL STAUDENMAYER,

Defendant and Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Montana Twentieth Judicial District Court,
Lake County, the Honorable Kim Christopher, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

KARL PITCHER
P.O. Box 7842
Missoula, MT 59807
karl@karlpitcherlaw.com
(406) 531-3828

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
AND APPELLANT

AUSTIN KNUDSEN
Montana Attorney General
TAMMY K PLUBELL
Bureau Chief
Appellate Services Bureau
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

STEVEN N. ESCHENBACHER
Lake County Attorney
BENJAMIN R. ANCIAUX
Deputy County Attorney
1106 4th Ave E.
Polson, MT 59860

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

STANDARDS OF REVIEW.....10

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....11

ARGUMENT.....12

I. The trial court violated Robert’s right to confront witnesses by admitting testimonial hearsay statements through exhibits and third-party witness testimony.....12

 A. The error was not harmless.....17

II. The district court abused its discretion by denying defense counsel’s motion to continue.....21

 A. The ruling prejudiced the Defendant.....26

 1) Failure to interview witnesses.....27

 2) Failure to obtain transcript.....28

 3) Failure to object to non-public trial.....28

 4) Substitution of exhibit on morning of trial.....30

CONCLUSION.....33

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....34

APPENDIX.....35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beil v. Mayer</i> , 242 Mont. 204, 789 P.2d 1229 (1990).....	17
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354 (2004).....	13-16
<i>In re Oliver</i> , 333 U.S. 257, 68 S. Ct. 499 (1948).....	28
<i>State v. Baker</i> , 2013 MT 113, 370 Mont. 43, 300 P.3d 696.....	12
<i>State v. Craig</i> , 274 Mont. 140, 906 P.2d 683 (1995).....	22
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 2003 MT 211, 317 Mont. 73, 75 P.3d 313.....	11
<i>State v. Hatfield</i> , 2018 MT, 392 Mont. 509, 426 P.3d 569.....	28
<i>State v. Hardground</i> , 2019 MT 14, 394 Mont. 104, 433 P.3d 711.....	11
<i>State v. Knox</i> , 2021 MT 208N, ¶ 14, 405 Mont. 537, 492 P. 3d 1227.....	22
<i>State v. Reichmand</i> , 2010 MT 228, 358 Mont. 68, 243 P.3d 423.....	18
<i>State v. Stock</i> , 2011 MT 131, 361 Mont. 1, 5, 256 P.3d 899, 902.....	11

<i>State v. Thanh Le</i> , 2017 MT 82, 387 Mont. 226, 392 P.3d 607.....	10
<i>State v. Tower</i> , 267 Mont. 63, 881 P.2d 1317 (1994).....	32
<i>State v. Van Kirk</i> , 2001 MT 184, 306 Mont. 215, 32 P.3d 735.....	18
<i>Waller v. Ga.</i> , 467 U.S. 39, 104 S. Ct. 2210 (1984).....	29-30

Statutes

Mont. Code Ann. § 45-7-308.....	3, 10, 18, 32
Mont. Code Ann. § 46-13-202.....	22

Constitutional Authorities

Montana Constitution

Art. II, § 24.....	13
--------------------	----

United States Constitution

Amend. VI.....	13
